## 502971189 09/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3017788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIR DAHAN	07/31/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR GMBH
Street Address:	NEUE STRASSE 95
City:	KIRCHHEIM/TECK-NABERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-73230

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14453689

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS13-049S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DS13-049S\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS13-049S\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502971189 REEL: 033716 FRAME: 0970

D040 0400	For	X U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights
DS13-049S	For	Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	EE to A	SSIGNOR of the sor other good and	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
NIR DAHAN			
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
Muenchner str 3C Street Address		· .	
Puchheim, GERMANY 82178 City, State, Country, Zip		· 	
ISRAELI / ITALIAN Nationality		· 	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	sentativ	es of the ASSIGN	EE .
(complete one of the following)			
the entire right, title and interest	4 . 5	- 4h - 1144 C4-4	
an undivided percent (%) interpossessions	erest fol	uie United States	and its territorial
(check the following box/f fore	ign righ	ts are also to be a	ssigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclo	sed in the invention	n entitled:

<u>Digital Counter Comprising Reduced Transition Density</u>

PATENT REEL: 033716 FRAME: 0971

	which is found in	
X	(a) U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewith
Π	(b) U.S. patent application executed	on ·
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. patent no(also ch	issued neck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof	in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
cont		obtained for said invention by the above application or any titute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that be made or entered into which would o	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or conflict with this assignment.
or properties or	proceeding related thereto and will esentatives any and all papers, instruit enforce said application, said invention be necessary or desirable to carry our with the control of the carry our with the car	
WAF	RNING Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
WAF	RNING Date of signing must be the same as	the <u>date of execution</u> of the application if item (a) was checked above.
_	ANING Date of signing must be the same as ature of ASSIGNOR	
_	Africa de la companya della companya	31 / 7 /2014
Sign	ature of ASSIGNOR	31 / 7 /2014 Date of Signing
Sign	Africa de la companya della companya	31 / 7 /2014 Date of Signing
Sign	ature of ASSIGNOR	31 / 7 /2014 Date of Signing
Sign:	ature of ASSIGNOR	31 / 7 /2014  Date of Signing  the following information
Sign:	ature of ASSIGNOR SSIGNOR is a <i>legal entity</i> complete	31 / 7 /2014  Date of Signing  the following information
Signa  If AS  Type	ature of ASSIGNOR  SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete or print the name of the above person auth	31 / 7 /2014  Date of Signing  the following information
Sign:	ature of ASSIGNOR  SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete or print the name of the above person auth	31 / 7 /2014  Date of Signing  the following information

PATENT REEL: 033716 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 09/11/2014**